Increase in fuel costs (159,882)
Decrease in depreciation and amortisation 294

Net decrease in profit and total comprehensive income
 for the period (24,503)

Decrease in profit and total comprehensive income for
 the period attributable to:
 – Equity holders of the Company (24,503)
 – Non-controlling interests –

(24,503)

Impact on basic and diluted earnings per share

Basic and diluted earnings per share before adjustments RMB  0.281
Net adjustments arising from change in accounting policy RMB (0.002)

Reported basic and diluted earnings per share as restated RMB  0.279

40 HUADIAN POWER INTERNATIONAL CORPORATION LIMITED

Notes to the Condensed Consolidated
Financial Statements (Continued)
For the six months ended 30 June 2022
(Expressed in Renminbi)

3 PRINCIPAL ACCOUNTING POLICIES (CONTINUED)

(b) Impacts and accounting policies on application of
Amendments to IAS 16 “Property, Plant and Equipment –
Proceeds before Intended Use” (“Amendments to IAS 16”)
(Continued)

Impact on the condensed consolidated statement of financial
position as at 31 December 2021

At At
31 December 31 December

2021 Adjustments 2021

RMB’000 RMB’000 RMB’000
(as originally

stated)
(restated)

Effects on net assets
Property, plant and equipment 125,676,926 (38,787) 125,638,139
Construction in progress 15,807,420 (3,368) 15,804,052
Interests in associates and
 joint ventures 37,266,831 120,304 37,387,135

178,751,177 78,149 178,829,326

Effects on equity
Reserves 31,365,210 86,019 31,451,229
Non-controlling interests 12,560,148 (7,870) 12,552,278

43,925,358 78,149 44,003,507

No adjustments were presented at the opening balance of 1 January 2021 as there
were no effects as a result of application of Amendments to IAS 16.

2022 INTERIM REPORT 41

Notes to the Condensed Consolidated
Financial Statements (Continued)

For the six months ended 30 June 2022
(Expressed in Renminbi)

4 TURNOVER

Turnover represents the sale of electricity, heat and coal. Major components of the
Group’s turnover are as follows:

Six months ended 30 June

2022 2021

RMB’000 RMB’000
(restated)

Revenue from contracts with customers
 within the scope of IFRS 15

– Sale of electricity 43,015,885 39,903,297